University of New Mexico UNM Digital Repository

UNM News Minute 2001

UNM News Minute

2-14-2001

2001-02-14 UNM NEWS MINUTE

University of New Mexico Communication and Marketing Department

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalrepository.unm.edu/news minute 2001

Recommended Citation

This Newsletter is brought to you for free and open access by the UNM News Minute at UNM Digital Repository. It has been accepted for inclusion in UNM News Minute 2001 by an authorized administrator of UNM Digital Repository. For more information, please contact disc@unm.edu.

- 1. PRESIDENT AND MRS. WILLIAM GORDON will host a staff/faculty appreciation event in conjunction with the UNM women's home basketball finale against Wyoming in the Pit on Saturday, Feb. 24. Twenty-two staff and/or faculty members will be randomly selected to join the Gordons in a drawing to be held at noon, Monday, Feb. 19. http://www.unm.edu/%7Epaaffair/CNewsFeb12/entry.htm
- 2. UNM VICE PRESIDENT FOR ADVANCEMENT Judy Jones announced the appointment of Susan Moczygemba-McKinsey as director of Strategic Communications effective immediately. Moczygemba-McKinsey will be responsible for developing and implementing institutional communications strategies and institutional marketing. http://www.unm.edu/%7Epaaffair/Releases/Feb9strategic.htm
- 3. UNM COMPUTER SCIENCE professor Stephanie Forrest and a team of scientists are working on an electronic immune system for computers that can identify and neutralize undesirable information. They are basing it on the human immune system.
- 4. MORE THAN 400 HIGHER EDUCATION administrators, faculty and staff are expected to share ideas about improving learning at their schools, colleges and universities throughout the state when the New Mexico Higher Education Assessment and Retention (NMHEAR) Conference convenes at the Hilton Hotel in Albuquerque Feb. 22-24. http://www.unm.edu/%7Epaaffair/Releases/Feb13nmhear.htm

UNM News Minute highlights items of interest to the campus community. UNM News Minute is published weekly on Wednesdays by UNM's Public Affairs Department. News Minute postings are also available from the Internet at: http://maillist.unm.edu/archives/newsminute-l.html

To Subscribe: send a blank message to: newsminute-l-subscribe-request@unm.edu or click on the following link: mailto:newsminute-l-subscribe-request@unm.edu

To Unsubscribe: send a blank message to: newsminute-l-signoff-request@unm.edu or click on the following link: mailto:newsminute-l-signoff-request@unm.edu